
 

 
 

 

Monday, 4 August • Presided over a Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 5 August • Attended a meeting with Ms Rima Rakshit, Eastern Business Advisory Mentor, 
Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 5 August • Attended the Raising the Bar event: ‘How Emotional Intelligence helps you handle life, 
people and stress’, Alma Hotel, Norwood. 

Tuesday, 5 August • Attended the Raising the Bar event: ‘Virtual Criminality: An artificial problem into our 
lawless digital world’, Maid & Magpie Hotel, Stepney. 

Thursday, 7 August • Attended a meeting with Chief Executive Officer; Governor, General Manager, 
Governance & Civic Affairs; President Peter Crescitelli and Mr David Haynes 
(Payneham Norwood Union Football Club), Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Friday, 8 August • Officially opened the 2025 SALA Exhibitions Opening, St Peters Gallery, St Peters 
Town Hall Complex, St Peters. 

Saturday, 9 August  • Attended the pre-match function followed by the Norwood versus West Adelaide 
football match, Norwood Oval. 

Monday, 11 August • Attended an Information Session: Payneham Memorial Swimming Centre, Mayor’s 
Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 12 August • Attended a meeting with a representative from Keiser, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town 
Hall. 

Tuesday, 12 August • Attended a meeting with Ms Amy Bredon, Director of Team and Business, 
Communikate, Norwood. 

Tuesday, 12 August • Attended a meeting with Ms Claire Clutterham MP, Federal Member for Sturt, Mayor’s 
Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 13 August • Attended the Kensington Residents Association (KRA) Annual General Meeting 
(AGM), Bethany Centre, Kensington. 

Saturday, 16 August • Attended the North Adelaide versus Norwood football match, Prospect Oval, Prospect. 

Sunday, 17 August • Attended the Wesley Uniting Church of Kent Town’s 160th Anniversary Service, Kent 
Town. 

Monday, 18 August • Presided over a Citizenship Ceremony, Norwood Town Hall. 

Thursday, 21 August • Attended meeting with Mr Nino Castello, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Saturday 23 August • Attended the pre-match function followed by the Norwood versus Port Adelaide 
Magpies football match, Norwood Oval. 

Monday, 25 August • Attended a meeting with Ms Kathy Toth, former Honorary Consul for Hungary and 
Katrina Marton, Hungarian Club of South Australia, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town 
Hall. 

Monday, 25 August • Presided over a meeting of the Chief Executive Officer’s Performance Review 
Committee, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 25 August • Attended an Information Session: Draft Marketing Strategy for Norwood Concert Hall, 
Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 26 August • Participated a Zoom meeting of the Mainstreet SA Committee, Mayor’s Office, 
Norwood Town Hall. 

Thursday, 28 August • Attended the ‘Osmond Topping Out Ceremony,’ Osmond Terrace, Norwood. 
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